A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND) RESOLUTION NO. RECORDER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT.)

for 1977

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and the Recorder of the City of Lebanon are hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with the Local Government Personnel Institute to conduct a position classification analysis for the City. A copy of said agreement is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Passed by the Council by a vote of _____ for and _____ against and approved by the Mayor this 23rd day of February, 1977.

W.J. An

ATTEST:

Chan R. Mrs

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

between

The City of Lebanon

and

The Local Government Personnel Institute

- I. The Local Government Personnel Institute hereby agrees to conduct a position classification analysis for the City of Lebanon. The classification service will include an analysis of the duties and responsibilities involved in the various positions in the City of Lebanon through questionnaires completed by employes and interviews conducted by LGPI, the allocation of positions into various classes based on the above, and the writing of job specifications for each position.
- II. The City of Lebanon will compensate the Local Government Personnel Institute in accordance with the following schedule. Billing will be made every two months until the analysis and recommendations are completed. Total project costs will not exceed \$1,850.

Classification Analysis

Professional Consulting Fees Mileage Travel Time Xeroxina Meals

\$16.00/hour \$.12/mile \$10.00/hour **\$.07**/page At Cost

FOR THE CITY OF LEBANON

FOR THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL INSTITUTE

Signature

Signature

Title

3 - 1 - 77

Mayor

Title

Date

Educid. My